
D
ra

ft 
#8

 o
f F

ile
 1

10
61

8/
E

A
 1

-3
/2

02
1/

E
A

 1
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
  C

on
tr

ol
le

r 
of

 E
xa

m
in

at
io

ns
 o

n 
21

-F
eb

-2
02

2 
06

:2
2 

A
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

 
MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY

110618/EA 1-3/2021/EA 1
P.D. Hills  

21.02.2022
 

NOTIFICATION

 
It is hereby notified that  I Semester B.Tech degree 2015 Admission onwards - Supplementary

examinations (CPAS course) are scheduled to be conducted as detailed below.

 
TIME TABLE 

(Time: 01.30 pm to 04.30 pm on all days except Fridays, on Fridays 2 pm to 5 pm)

 

Day & Date Course No. Course Title

Wednesday

02.03.2022
MA 15 101  Calculus and Linear Algebra (Common to all branches)

Friday

04.03.2022

PH 15 101  Engineering Physics (EC, EE)

CH 15 101  Engineering Chemistry (CS, IT, PE)

Monday

07.03.2022

CE 15 101  Engineering Mechanics (EC, EE)

ME 15 101  Engineering Graphics (CS, IT, PE)

Wednesday

09.03.2022

ME 15 102  Elements of Mechanical Engineering (EC, EE)

EE 15 102  Elements of Electrical and Electronics Engineering (CS, IT, PE)

Friday

11.03.2022

CS 15 101  Basics of Problem Solving (CS)

EC 15 101  Basic Electronic Components and Circuits (EC)

EE 15 101  Basics of Electrical Systems (EE)

IT 15 101  Digital System Fundamentals (IT)

PE 15 101 Basics of Polymers (PE)

 
Dr. C M SREEJIT

Controller of Examinations
 

To

1. The Director, CPAS.

2. PS to VC/PVC                                                           

3. PRO for a Press Release/Enquiry
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4. JR I/II/DR II/ VIII/AR III/ XI/XVII/XVIII/XXI/ System Administrator

5. PA to C.E./C.E’s.Sn./CT&D Sn./EN I/IV/VIII/CETEX/Front Office.

6. EB/Tabulation Sns. concerned/Ac.C/Ac.AIV/Ac.AV

7. Exam.Tappal/Exam.Store/ Content Management Sns

8. SF/FC. 


